
RESOLUTION NO. 567

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being
replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT

1
2
3

4
5
6
7

8

9

10
11
12

13

14
15

1993 Ford Police car
Memco Crane
1987 John Deere Grooming
mower
Hamilton lighted drafting table
L&A Pressure washer
4 pallets of 4 x 4 posts
1971 home-built trailer
$0 value
1959 Ford Flatbed

1985 International 5-yard Dump
Truck
CaribeRIB 155 Boat
1996 EZ-Loader boat trailer
Yamaha F50TLRT 50hp
outboard engine
1998 Ford police car

Echo Chainsaw
(2) Homelite String Trimmers

SERIAL / ID NUMBER

2FACP71W9PX 147875
s/n 1515 (no City ID)
AM 104172 (City ID #00133)

28J854 (no City ID)
7703-669 (City ID #00048)

#1033 serial #WN71270441
(City ID #00075)
F60C9R35518 (City ID #00079)

1HTLDTVN1FHA63003
(City ID #00 185)
T15LG-T5003E393
VEST #1ZE1RAS12TAP35368
62YL400394

VIN #2FAFP71W2WX125650

(City ID #00 164)
(City ID #00244, 00245)

MODEL INFO.

Crown Victoria
Model #24T HD
Model #272

2780
Model #7203

F-600 model
#D27973
Model #258220

License #14959D

Crown Victoria
License #25823D
Model 280E



COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:

ITEM
#
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Brother Printer
P5 120 Gateway PC
Extend Systems Novell
PD4-33 Gateway 2000
HP LaserJet 4
Monitor
Receipt Printer
Tape Exabyte Drive
2 power cords
4 mice
8 keyboards Gateway 2000
Gateway 700 - 069cs
monitor
SYQUEST - SyJet 1SE
Gateway Vivitron
Gateway 2000
Gateway 2000
Gateway 700-3 069CS
Gateway 2000

AGE

lOyrs.
6 yrs.
6 yrs.
6 yrs.
9 yrs.
6 yrs.
10 yrs.
6 yrs.
6 yrs.
6 yrs.
6-8 yrs.
3 yrs.

3 yrs.
6 yrs.
7 yrs.
7 yrs.
3 yrs.
7 yrs.

SERIAL/ID
NUMBER

M97108667
4256552
1591602
2249093
1789030
7010553
AS80001520
15003285
N/A
N/A
N/A
7000751

002200234166
8206220
TB1834053208
2128171
17004A239291
2249094

MODEL INFO.

M-1924L
Baby -AT
ESI-4108
Baby - AT
LaserJet 4
CPD-15713 (broken)
Epson TM-h5000IIP
Exabyte
N/A
Not working
N/A
broken

faulty
CPD-15F13
CS1024N12
BABY AT 3 86
broken
No CD Rom or floppy
disk

PASSED ON THIS 11th day of June, 2001.

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY i TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 6/8/01
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 6/11/01
RESOLUTION NO. 567

APPROVED:

M$YOR GRETCHEN WILBERT


