RESOLUTION NO. 567

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

	EQUIPMENT	SERIAL / ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
1	1993 Ford Police car	2FACP71W9PX147875	Crown Victoria
2	Memco Crane	s/n 1515 (no City ID)	Model #24T HD
3	1987 John Deere Grooming mower	AM 104172 (City ID #00133)	Model #272
4	Hamilton lighted drafting table	28J854 (no City ID)	2780
5	L&A Pressure washer	7703-669 (City ID #00048)	Model #7203
6	4 pallets of 4 x 4 posts		
7	1971 home-built trailer	#1033 serial #WN71270441	
	\$0 value	(City ID #00075)	
8	1959 Ford Flatbed	F60C9R35518 (City ID #00079)	F-600 model #D27973
9	1985 International 5-yard Dump Truck	1HTLDTVN1FHA63003 (City ID #00185)	Model #25822D
10	Caribe RIB 155 Boat	T15LG-T5003E393	
11	1996 EZ-Loader boat trailer	VIN #1ZE1RAS12TAP35368	License #14959D
12	Yamaha F50TLRT 50hp outboard engine	62YL400394	
13	1998 Ford police car	VIN #2FAFP71W2WX125650	Crown Victoria License #25823D
14	Echo Chainsaw	(City ID #00164)	Model 280E
15	(2) Homelite String Trimmers	(City ID #00244, 00245)	

COMPUTERS PERIPHERALS:				
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	AGE	SERIAL/ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
16	Brother Printer	10 yrs.	M97108667	M-1924L
17	P5120 Gateway PC	6 yrs.	4256552	Baby – AT
18	Extend Systems Novell	6 yrs.	1591602	ESI-4108
19	PD4-33 Gateway 2000	6 yrs.	2249093	Baby – AT
20	HP Laserjet 4	9 yrs.	1789030	Laserjet 4
21	Monitor	6 yrs.	7010553	CPD-15713 (broken)
22	Receipt Printer	10 yrs.	AS80001520	Epson TM-h5000IIP
23	Tape Exabyte Drive	6 yrs.	15003285	Exabyte
24	2 power cords	6 yrs.	N/A	N/A
25	4 mice	6 yrs.	N/A	Not working
26	8 keyboards Gateway 2000	6-8 yrs.	N/A	N/A
27	Gateway 700 – 069cs monitor	3 yrs.	7000751	broken
28	SYQUEST – SyJet 1SE	3 yrs.	002200234166	faulty
29	Gateway Vivitron	6 yrs.	8206220	CPD-15F13
30	Gateway 2000	7 yrs.	TB1834053208	CS1024N12
31	Gateway 2000	7 yrs.	2128171	BABY AT 386
32	Gateway 700-3069CS	3 yrs.	17004A239291	broken
33	Gateway 2000	7 yrs.	2249094	No CD Rom or floppy disk

PASSED ON THIS 11th day of June, 2001.

APPROVED:

MAYOR GRETCHEN WILBERT

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 6/8/01 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 6/11/01

RESOLUTION NO. 567